
2014 DETROIT TIGERS ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL

Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Ausmus, Brad, manager 7
Avila, Alex, c+ 13
Billmeyer, Mick, coach 17
Cabrera, Miguel, inf 24
Castellanos, Nick, inf 9
Chamberlain, Joba, rhp 44
Clark, Dave, coach 25
Coke, Phil, lhp 40
Coles, Darnell, coach 59
Davis, Rajai, of 20
Dirks, Andy, of+ (DL) 12
Hanrahan, Joel, rhp (DL) 52
Holaday, Bryan, c 50
Hunter, Torii, of 48
Iglesias, Jose, inf (DL) 1
Jackson, Austin, of 14
Jones, Jeff, coach 51
Joyner, Wally, coach 8
Kelly, Don, inf/of+ 32
Kinsler, Ian, inf 3
Knebel, Corey, rhp 49
Krol, Ian, lhp 46
Lamont, Gene, coach 22
Martin, Matt, coach 88
Martinez, J.D., of 28
Martinez, Victor, dh# 41
Nathan, Joe, rhp 36
Porcello, Rick, rhp 21
Putkonen, Luke, rhp (DL) 39
Reed, Evan, rhp 57
Rondon, Bruce, rhp (DL) 43
Romine, Andrew, inf# 27
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 19
Scherzer, Max, rhp 37
Smyly, Drew, lhp 33
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35
Vizquel, Omar, coach 31
Worth, Danny, inf 29

* - non-roster invitee
+ - lefthanded hitter
# - switch-hitter

as of 5/23/14

NUMERICAL
1 Iglesias, Jose, inf (DL)
3 Kinsler, Ian, inf
7 Ausmus, Brad, manager
8 Joyner, Wally, coach
9 Nick Castellanos, inf 

12 Dirks, Andy, of+ (DL)
13 Avila, Alex, c+ 
14 Jackson, Austin, of 
17 Billmeyer, Mick, coach
19 Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 
20 Davis, Rajai, of
21 Porcello, Rick, rhp
22 Lamont, Gene, coach
24 Cabrera, Miguel, inf
25 Clark, Dave, coach
27 Romine, Andrew, inf#
28 Martinez, J.D., of
29 Worth, Danny, inf
31 Vizquel, Omar, coach
32 Kelly, Don, inf/of
33 Smyly, Drew, lhp
35 Verlander, Justin, rhp
36 Nathan, Joe, rhp
37 Scherzer, Max, rhp
39 Putkonen, Luke, rhp (DL)
40 Coke, Phil, lhp
41 Martinez, Victor, dh#
43 Rondon, Bruce, rhp (DL)
44 Chamberlain, Joba, rhp
46 Krol, Ian, lhp
48 Hunter, Torii, of
49 Knebel, Corey, rhp
50 Holaday, Bryan, c
51 Jones, Jeff, coach
52 Hanrahan, Joel, rhp (DL)
57 Reed, Evan, rhp
59 Coles, Darnell, coach
62 Alburquerque, Al, rhp
88 Martin, Matt, coach

POSITIONAL
MANAGER
Ausmus, Brad 7

COACHES (8)
Billmeyer, Mick 17
Clark, Dave 25
Coles, Darnell 59
Jones, Jeff 51
Joyner, Wally 8
Lamont, Gene 22
Martin, Matt 88
Vizquel, Omar 31

PITCHERS (12+3)
Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Chamberlain, Joba, rhp 44
Coke, Phil, lhp 40
Knebel, Corey, rhp 49
Krol, Ian, lhp 46
Hanrahan, Joel, rhp (DL) 52
Nathan, Joe, rhp 36
Porcello, Rick, rhp 21
Putkonen, Luke, rhp (DL) 39
Reed, Evan, rhp 57
Rondon, Bruce, rhp (DL) 43
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp  19
Scherzer, Max, rhp 37
Smyly, Drew, lhp 33
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35

CATCHERS (2)
Avila, Alex+ 13
Holaday, Bryan 50

INFIELDERS (5+1)
Cabrera, Miguel 24
Castellanos, Nick 9
Iglesias, Jose (DL) 1
Kinsler, Ian 3
Romine, Andrew# 27
Worth, Danny 29

OUTFIELDERS (5+1)
Davis, Rajai 20
Dirks, Andy+ (DL) 12
Hunter, Torii 48
Jackson, Austin 14
Kelly, Don+ 32
Martinez, J.D. 28

DESIGNATED HITTERS (1)
Martinez, Victor# 41


